

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2008 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2008 SUMMARIZED YTD	2008 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2008	Prior Years	2008	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2008 Budget Year	YTD	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2008 BGT PCT	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	663,248.09	4,597.65	-87,226.34	-82,628.69					
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	663,248.09	4,597.65	-87,226.34	-82,628.69					
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	663,248.09	4,597.65	-87,226.34	-82,628.69					
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-29,562.43	0.00	0.00	0.00					
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-29,562.43	0.00	0.00	0.00					
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
6311	Federal Grants	-1,953,728.00	-1,953,728.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,900.00	0.00	1,827,973.00	1,827,973.00	94%	-125,755.00	94%	94%	92%	
6321	State Grants	-6,627,006.00	-6,627,006.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,900.00	0.00	5,488,672.65	5,488,672.65	83%	-1,138,333.35	83%	83%	92%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-8,580,734.00	-8,580,734.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-39,800.00	0.00	7,316,645.65	7,316,645.65	85%	-1,264,088.35	85%	85%	92%	
6439	Mapping & Publication	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27.83	27.83	0%	27.83	0%	0%	92%	
6444	Other Fees	-99,689.00	-99,689.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	23,363.00	23,363.00	23%	-76,326.00	23%	23%	92%	
6400	Charges for Services	-99,689.00	-99,689.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	23,363.00	23,363.00	23%	-76,296.17	23%	23%	92%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
6751	Contributions	-118,601.00	-118,601.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,755.00	0.00	74,756.00	74,756.00	63%	-43,845.00	63%	63%	92%	
6700	Other Revenue	-118,601.00	-118,601.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,755.00	0.00	74,756.00	74,756.00	63%	-43,845.00	63%	63%	92%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00					
6964	Indirect Revenue	-204,348.00	-204,348.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-204,348.00	0%	0%	92%
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-369,348.00	-369,348.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	43,493.78	0.00	700,046.96	700,046.96	190%	330,698.96	190%	190%	92%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-573,696.00	-573,696.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	43,493.78	0.00	700,046.96	700,046.96	122%	126,350.96	122%	122%	92%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-9,372,720.00	-9,372,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29,448.78	0.00	8,114,839.44	8,114,839.44	87%	-1,257,880.56	87%	87%	92%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	4,704,155.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7113	Professional	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,935.66	0.00	-23,477.04	-23,477.04	0%	-23,477.04	0%	0%	92%	
7114	Staff	0.00	2,916,454.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-214,815.41	0.00	-2,547,592.89	-2,547,592.89	0%	368,861.11	87%	87%	92%	
7115	Wages	0.00	506,810.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-35,341.90	0.00	-404,867.39	-404,867.39	0%	101,942.61	80%	80%	92%	
7121	Fica	0.00	261,881.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,815.88	0.00	-219,208.85	-219,208.85	0%	42,672.15	84%	84%	92%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	432,237.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-32,547.42	0.00	-377,308.72	-377,308.72	0%	54,928.28	87%	87%	92%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	10,792.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-663.16	0.00	-7,689.16	-7,689.16	0%	3,102.84	71%	71%	92%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	4,790.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-477.72	0.00	-4,057.14	-4,057.14	0%	732.86	85%	85%	92%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,396.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-178.57	0.00	-2,082.35	-2,082.35	0%	313.65	87%	87%	92%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	548,395.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-43,807.69	0.00	-519,481.68	-519,481.68	0%	28,913.32	95%	95%	92%	
7132	Dental	0.00	17,136.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,160.63	0.00	-13,617.48	-13,617.48	0%	3,518.52	79%	79%	92%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,264.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-217.98	0.00	-2,557.52	-2,557.52	0%	706.48	78%	78%	92%	
7100	Personnel Services	4,704,155.00	4,704,155.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-352,532.04	0.00	-4,121,940.22	-4,121,940.22	88%	582,214.78	88%	88%	92%	
7200	Supplies	467,953.14	0.00	0.00	-45.60	0.00	-5,402.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-5,448.30	0%	0%	92%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,500.00	0.00	-7,500.00	-7,500.00	0%	-6,500.00	750%	750%	92%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	13,226.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,074.24	-2,637.41	-15,955.33	-18,592.74	0%	-2,729.33	121%	121%	92%	
7221	Food	0.00	348,707.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-34,093.90	-2,091.26	-309,435.44	-311,526.70	0%	39,271.56	89%	89%	92%		
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	7,370.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11.01	0.00	-4,451.33	-4,451.33	0%	2,918.67	60%	60%	92%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-119.00	-4,955.77	-5,074.77	0%	-4,955.77	0%	0%	92%	
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	80,737.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,758.03	0.00	-38,945.75	-38,945.75	0%	41,791.25	48%	48%	92%	
7234	Non-Comp Drugs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-694.05	-694.05	0%	-694.05	0%	0%	92%	
7244	Equip & Motor Vehicle Supplies	0.00	608.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-28.39	-110.78	-1,910.55	-1,910.55	0%	-1,191.77	296%	296%	92%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	288.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,540.26	-6,540.26	0%	-6,252.26	2271%	2271%	92%	
7252	Other Hardware																

Department: G
As of: 2008-11-30

FUND-G
FUND-G

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2008 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2008 SUMMARIZED YTD	2008 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2008	Prior Years	2008	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2008 Budget Year	YTD	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2008 BGT PCT	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7334	Rent	0.00	269,163.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,510.65	20.80	-83,084.45	-83,063.65		0%	186,078.55	31%	31%	92%
7336	Building Bridge & Equip Repair	0.00	3,480.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20.49	-58.00	-5,519.23	-5,577.23		0%	-2,039.23	159%	159%	92%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	1,914,877.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-101,978.45	398.00	-1,409,455.90	-1,409,057.90		0%	505,421.10	74%	74%	92%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	70.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-789.50	-789.50		0%	-719.50	1128%	1128%	92%
7353	Payment To State	0.00	15,193.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,397.40	-18,397.40		0%	-3,204.40	121%	121%	92%
7366	Fuel Subsidy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-89.00	-89.00		0%	-89.00	0%	0%	92%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	7,731.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-488.00	0.00	-6,734.53	-6,734.53		0%	996.47	87%	87%	92%
7375	Rep Typ Interpreter	0.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-471.95	0.00	-1,624.36	-1,624.36		0%	-824.36	203%	203%	92%
7399	Other Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-475.00	-475.00		0%	-475.00	0%	0%	92%
7300	Purchased Services	2,524,662.39	2,712,772.00	0.00	-98.00	0.00	-3,879.51	-153,635.09	360.80	-2,032,825.08	-2,032,464.28	487,859.80	81%	675,969.41	75%	75%	92%
7400	Special Services	1,044,859.97	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,212.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	-1,212.36	0%	0%	92%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	32,890.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,036.55	0.00	-34,430.84	-34,430.84		0%	-1,540.84	105%	105%	92%
7438	Home Delivered Meals	0.00	291,713.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,272.43	0.00	-230,843.41	-230,843.41		0%	60,869.59	79%	79%	92%
7443	Homemaker	0.00	613,088.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-36,914.87	0.00	-515,840.41	-515,840.41		0%	97,247.59	84%	84%	92%
7447	Outreach	0.00	101,276.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,738.11	0.00	-91,450.30	-91,450.30		0%	9,825.70	90%	90%	92%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	56,194.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,046.00	0.00	-52,078.07	-52,078.07		0%	4,115.93	93%	93%	92%
7400	Special Services	1,044,859.97	1,095,161.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,212.36	-73,007.96	0.00	-924,643.03	-924,643.03	119,004.58	89%	169,305.61	84%	85%	92%
7500	Capital Expenditures	21,667.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-21,667.50	-21,667.50		0%	-21,667.50	0%	0%	92%
7500	Capital Expenditures	21,667.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-21,667.50	-21,667.50	0.00	100%	-21,667.50	0%	0%	92%
7900	Charges From County Agents	609,422.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	408,696.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-43,493.78	0.00	-535,046.96	-535,046.96		0%	-126,350.96	131%	131%	92%
7900	Charges from County Agents	609,422.00	408,696.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-43,493.78	0.00	-535,046.96	-535,046.96	74,375.04	88%	-126,350.96	131%	131%	92%
TOTAL EXPENSES		9,372,720.00	9,372,720.00	0.00	-143.60	0.00	-10,494.57	-663,134.44	-4,597.65	-8,027,613.10	-8,032,210.75	1,334,468.73	86%	1,334,468.73	86%	86%	92%